TOPMOST PRIORITY VVIP VISIT

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HOME DEPARTMENT PROTOCOL BRANCH

From: Joyoshi Das Gupta, IAS OSD & Under Secretary Ph. No. 033-2214-5200 Fax: 033-2214-5300 / 4549 e-mail: <u>ushome-wb@nic.in</u>

To:

- Shri Anisur Rahaman, Chairman, Governing Body, Domkal Girls' College, Domkal, Murshidabad, Pin-742303 Ph. 9434229061 / 9733810969 <u>Fax:</u> e-mail: dgcollege2011@gmail.com
- Shri Kalyanaksha Ghosh, Principal, Krishnath College,
 Sahid Surya Sen Road, Berhampore, Murshidabad Ph: 03482-252069 <u>Fax:</u> e-mail: knc_principal@ rediffmail.com
- Shri Srenik Sett, Chairman, Allsport Foundation, 91-B, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 Ph. 033-2223-4356 / 6708 / 6997 Fax: 033-2223-6863 / 2486-9838

No. 1531-Prot

- Shri Malay Mukherjee, CEO & Managing Director, IFCI Limited, IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019 Ph. 011-4179-2800 / 4173-2000
 Fax: 011-2648-8471 / 2623-0201
- 5) The Reverend Fr. Karlus Murmu, Parish Priest and Rector, Catholic Church, P.O. Palsanda More, Murshidabad, Pin-742184 Ph: 03483-202273 / 220258 Fax:

6) Prof. A. K. Ray. Director, Indian Institute of Engineering, Science & Technology, Shibpur, P.O. Botanic Garden, Howrah-711-103 Ph: 033-2668-2674
Fax: 033-2668 7575 e-mail: vc@becs.ac.in, ajoy_ray2004@yahoo.com

Dated, Howrah, the 18th August 2014

Sub: Visit of the President of India to West Bengal from 23rd to 24th Aug. 2014 - <u>Revised Programme Schedule</u>

Sir,

In connection with the aforesaid visit of the President of India to West Bengal, I am directed to state that as per revised tour programme of the VVIP communicated by the the President's Secretariat, New Delhi vide their fax message No. IV-11011/107/12-TS dated 16th August 2014, the timings of the VVIP programmes are **now** as follows: -

Contd...2

	Programme	Date & Time
1)	Inauguration of the New Building of Domkal Girls' College at Domkal	Saturday, the 23 rd August 2014
		Time-slot: 1215 hrs to 1300 hrs.
2)	Address to the Students of Krishnath College at Berhampore	Saturday, the 23 rd August 2014
		Timé-slot: 1355 hrs. to 1425 hrs.
		instead of 1415 hrs to 1445 hrs.
3)	Inauguration of the 6 th Edition of KKM Memorial Gold Cup – Rural Football Tournament at Jangipur	Saturday, the 23 rd August 2014
		Time-slot: 1630 hrs to 1830 hrs.
4)	Inauguration of the Campus of MDI, Murshidabad and Address the First Batch of Post Graduate Diploma In Management (PGDBM) Programme	Sunday, the 24 th August 2014
		Time-slot: 1030 hrs. to 1130 hrs. instead of 1030 hrs. to 1145 hrs.
5)	To Lay the Foundation Stone of New Building of Daya Duar Hospital	Sunday, the 24 th August 2014
		Time-slot: 1225 hrs. to 1305 hrs. instead of 1300 hrs. to 1330 hrs.
6)	Inauguration of the Indian Institute of Engineering, Science & Technology (IIEST) At Shibpur, Howrah	Sunday, the 24 th August 2014
		Time-slot: 1600 hrs to 1715 hrs.

The above is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

OSD & Under Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No.1531 /1-Prot

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

Development Institute, Murshidabad, P.O. Gankar, Registrar, Management P.S. Raghunathganj, District: Murshidabad M: 7602488790 e-mail: registrar@mdim.ac.in

OSD & Under Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Contd...3

No. 1531 /2-Prot

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

(1) ADG, IB, West Bengal (2) Director Security, West Bengal (3) DM, Murshidabad

(4) DM, Howrah (5) Jt. CP [Intelligence], SB, Kolkata (6) SP, Murshidabad (7) SP, Howrah

OSD & Under Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 1531 /3-Prot

Copy forwarded for kind information to the: -

Deputy Military Secretary to the President of India, President's Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi-110 004 Fax: 011-2301-4570 e-mail: dmsp@rb.nic.in

Budwachary 18/08/2014 OSD & Under Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O.:Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin: 742303, W.B

Contact: 9434229061, e-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

Memo.No. :_

Date:_____

Minute to Minute Programme

for inauguration of the New Built Building of Domkal Girls' College by the Hon'ble President of India Shri Pranab Mukherjee on 23rd August 2014 at Domkal.

Time	Particulars		
1200 hrs	Arrival at Domkal		
1210 hrs	Departure from Helipad		
1215 hrs	Arrival at Domkal Girls' College		
1215 hrs	Reception with 3 (three) Bouquet by		
	i) Shri Anisur Rahaman, Chairman, Domkal Girls' College		
	ii) Shri Prasanta Kr. Banerjee, T.I.C , Domkal Girls' College		
	iii) Shri Taimur Hossain, Secretary, Domkal Girls' College		
1218 hrs	18 hrs Photo Session with Rastrapati and 16 members of Organizer of Domkal Girls College		
1221 hrs	National Anthem Sang by Four (4) Students of the college without music		
1224 hrs	Inaugural Song Sang by Four (4) Students of the college without music		
1228 hrs	Hon'ble President Unveiling plaque for the inauguration of the new built building of		
	Domkal Girls' College by hand on the Dais.		
1231 hrs	Welcome Address by Shri Anisur Rahaman, Chairman, Domkal Girls' College		
1237 hrs	Rastrapati's Speech		
1248 hrs	Presentation of Mementos & Souvenir of Domkal Girls' College and receive		
	Autograph on the College Autograph Book with massage by		
	i) Shri Anisur Rahaman, Chairman will presents to Rastrapai		
	ii) Shri Pasanta Kumar Banerjee, T.I.C will presents to Speaker		
	iii) Gargi Kundu, Student will presents to Education Minister		
	iv) Anasua Bagchi, Professor will presents to Shri Chand Mohammad		
	v) Sarmista Mondal, Student will presents to Shri Badruddoza Khan, M.P		
	vi) Koyel Saha, Student will presents to Shri Anisur Rahaman		
	vii) Sonam Biswas, Student will presents to Shri Abhijit Mukherjee, M.P		
1251 hrs	Speech of Speaker of W.B Legislative Assembly		
1255 hrs	Speech of Education Minister, Govt. of W.B		
1259 hrs	Vote of thanks by Shri Anisur Rahaman, Chairman, Domkal Girls' College		
1304 hrs	National Anthem Sang by Four (4) Students of the college		
1305 hrs	Departure from Domkal Girls' College		
1310 hrs	310 hrs Arrive at Helipad		
1320 hrs Departure from Domkal			
Announcer of the programme : Professor Achintya Kumar Bandopadhyay			

